STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TO AMEND RULES 19.15.2 AND 19.15.7 NMAC

CASE No. 22719

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FILING AND NOTICE REQUIREMENTS

As Clerk to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission (Commission), I hereby certify that notice of this matter has been provided as follows:

1. In accordance with 19.15.3.15(A) NMAC, the adoption of the final rule changes occurred on June 19, 2022. The final rule changes, along with a copy of Commission Order R-22117-A (Order), were filed with the State Records Center and Archives on August 11, 2022. The final rule changes are scheduled to be published in the New Mexico Register on August 23, 2022.

2. Notice of the adoption of the rule, which either included (a) a copy of the final rule changes and the Order or (b) information on where to obtain a copy of the final rule changes and Order was:

a. posted on the Oil Conservation Division website;

b. sent to the Oil Conservation Division field offices in Hobbs, Artesia, Aztec, and Albuquerque to be available to the public;

c. mailed or e-mailed to all persons on the Commission mailing list for rulemakings, and to all participants in the rulemaking who provided a mail or electronic mail address to the Commission;

d. e-mailed to the New Mexico Legislative Council for distribution to committees; and

e. posted to the New Mexico Department of Information Technology's sunshine portal.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

<u>s/s Florene Davidson</u> Florene Davidson, Commission Clerk